
The Regional Municipality of Durham - 2024 Fees and Charges 
Works Department – Solid Waste Management 

Solid Waste Management Fees and Charges 

Type Description Unit Rate $ 
Excluding HST 

HST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 

Invoice (I) / 
Direct 

Charge (D) 
Minimum 
Charge Effective Date Notes / 

Comments 

Blue Box Materials For 
loads of 100% Blue Box 
materials only 

Newspapers, glass bottles and jars, 
cardboard, metal and aluminum 
food and beverage containers, all 
plastic bottles with a twist off top, 
metal paint cans, metal aerosol 
cans, milk, juice and drink 
containers, tubs and lids 

/ 1,000kg $5.00 N D N/A January 1, 2021 Report 2016-J-7 

Household Hazardous 
Waste (HHW) For loads of 
100% Household Hazardous 
Waste only 

Oil and oil filters, paints, propane 
tanks, batteries, antifreeze, etc. No Charge 

Waste Electronics and 
Electrical Waste For 
loads of 100% Waste 
Electronics and Electrical only 

No Charge 

Used Tires For loads of 
100% Tires only    

Limit of up to 10 tires per vehicle 
per day No Charge 

Bale Wrap For loads of 
100% Bale Wrap only 

Must be delivered clean and free of 
debris No Charge 

Sign Recycling For loads 
of 100% Signs only 

Consisting of plastic film on wire, 
paperboard on wood, or corrugated 
plastic 

No Charge 

Waste Disposal General 
residential and commercial 
garbage waste 

For loads up to and including 40.00 
kg minimum charge 

/ vehicle / 
load N/A N D $7.00 May 1, 2024 

For loads over 40.00 kg / 1,000kg $175.00 N D N/A May 1, 2024 Report 2016-J-7 
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The Regional Municipality of Durham - 2024 Fees and Charges 
Works Department – Solid Waste Management 

Solid Waste Management Fees and Charges (continued)

Type Description Unit Rate $ 
Excluding HST 

HST 
Applicable 

(Y/N) 

Invoice (I) / 
Direct 

Charge (D) 
Minimum 
Charge Effective Date Notes / Comments 

Fill Material For loads of 
100% Fill Material only 

For loads of soils, concrete and 
mixed construction materials / 1,000kg $375.00 N D N/A May 1, 2024 Report 2019-COW-3 

Mixed Loads 

For loads of Blue Box, HHW 
Material, Bale Wrap, Tires and/or 
Electronics and Electrical in the 
same load as other waste    

/ 1,000kg $175.00 N D N/A May 1, 2024 Report 2016-J-7 

For Loads containing fill material / 1,000kg $250.00 N D N/A July 1, 2021 Report 2019-COW-3 

When scales are not in 
service A flat rate charge 
system will apply and staff will 
estimate the loads 

For loads up to and including 
40.00 kg, except for loads of 
100% Blue Box, 100%   
Household Hazardous Waste 
and/or 100% Fill Material 

/ vehicle / 
load N/A N D $7.00 May 1, 2024 

For loads estimated over 40.00 
kg / 100kg $12.50 N D N/A July 1, 2016 Report 2016-J-7 

Recycling Depot Blue Box sales Each Market Price N D N/A 

Blue Box Lid sales Each Market Price N D N/A January 1, 2022 Report 2020-WR-8 

Green Bin sales Each Market Price N D N/A 

Backyard Composter sales Each Market Price N D N/A 

Integrated System Solid Waste Bag Tags (where 
bag limit is exceeded) / tag $2.50 N D N/A May 1, 2014 
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